E-RIDS=ADM-03 As of: 9/16/22, 9:58 AM PUBLIC SUBMISSION ADD: Jean Trefether Jill Caverly (JSC1), Status: Pending Post Tracking No. 183-0uuy-yec4 Walker, Mary Neely Comments Due: September 26, 2022 Comment (1) Publication Date: Submission Type: Web 8/26/2022

Citation: 87 FR 52597

Docket: NRC-2022-0153 Crow Butte Resources, Inc. In Situ Uranium Recovery Facility

Comment On: NRC-2022-0153-0001 Crow Butte Resources, Inc.; In Situ Uranium Recovery Facility

Document: NRC-2022-0153-DRAFT-0001 Comment on FR Doc # 2022-18435

Submitter Information

Email: casey yada@cameco.com **Organization:** Cameco Resources

General Comment

See attached file(s)

Attachments

0237 001



CAMECO RESOURCES

Smith Ranch-Highland Operation P.O. Box 1210 Glenrock, WY 82637 USA

Tel: 307.358.6541 Fax: 307.358.4533 www.cameco.com/usa

September 26, 2022

ATTN: Program Management, Announcements and Editing Staff Office of Administration Mail Stop: TWFN-7A60M U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Re: Request for Comment on Draft Supplement to the Environmental Assessment for the Renewal of License SUA-1534 for the Crow Butte Resources, Inc. In Situ Uranium Recovery Facility, Hearing Docket 40-8943

To whom it may concern:

I am writing on behalf of Crow Butte Resources, Inc. (CBR) to express agreement with the Staff's Draft Supplement to the Environmental Assessment (EA) for the renewal of source materials license number SUA-1534 for the CBR in situ uranium recovery facility in Crawford (Dawes County), Nebraska.¹ CBR agrees with the conclusions in the Draft Supplement and agrees with the scope and thoroughness of the NRC Staff review. CBR concurs with the Draft Supplement.

Sincerely,

Douglas Pavlick General Manager U.S. Operations Cameco Resources

cc: J. Trefethen

¹ US NRC, Draft Supplement to the Environmental Assessment for the License Renewal of US Nuclear Regulatory Commission License Number SUA-1534 for the Crow Butte Resources, Inc. In-Situ Uranium Recovery Facility in Dawes County, Nebraska (Aug. 19, 2022) (ADAMS Accession No. ML22223A161) ("Draft Supplement").